SKF Palm oil
conveyor chains
SKF OFFERS
A TOTAL
SOLUTION
22
SKF offers a total
solution to the

d1 P Qmin b1 h2 t T d2 d3
mm inch mm kN Ibf mm mm mm mm mm mm kg/m  –
Solid pin/Hollow pin
d1 47.5 – 88.9 mm
Ttb1
d2
h2
d1
P P
Ttb1
d2
h2
d1
P P
d3
47.5 4 101.6 100 22 000 19 40 5.0 4.0 19.0 6.5 PHC POZ100-4INCH
4 101.6 130 30 000 19 40 5.0 4.0 19.0 6.5 PHC POZ100-4INCHXT
66.7 4 101.6 160 36 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 14.2 PHC POZ160-4INCH
4 101.6 200 45 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 14.2 PHC POZ160-4INCHXT
6 152.4 160 36 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 11.3 PHC POZ160-6INCH
6 152.4 200 45 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 11.3 PHC POZ160-6INCHXT
6 152.4 240 55 000 26 50 9.0 8.0 26.9 12.1 PHC POZ240-6INCH
88.9 6 152.4 300 68 000 38 60 10.0 8.0 32.0 24.2 PHC POZ300-6INCH
6 152.4 380 86 000 38 60 10.0 8.0 32.0 24.2 PHC POZ300-6INCHXT
47.5 4 101.6 60 13 000 19 40 5.0 4.0 19.0 13.2 5.9 PHC POZC60-4INCH
4 101.6 120 27 000 19 40 5.0 4.0 19.0 13.2 5.9 PHC POZC60-4INCHXT
66.7 4 101.6 150 34 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 20.2 12.7 PHC POZC150-4INCH
4 101.6 190 43 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 20.2 12.7 PHC POZC150-4INCHXT
6 152.4 150 34 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 20.2 10.4 PHC POZC150-6INCH
6 152.4 190 43 000 26 50 7.0 5.0 26.9 20.2 10.4 PHC POZC150-6INCHXT
6 152.4 220 50 000 26 50 7.5 5.5 26.9 19.4 11.2 PHC POZC220-6INCH
88.9 6 152.4 300 68 000 38 60 10.0 8.0 32.0 22.5 23.5 PHC POZC300-6INCH
6 152.4 380 86 000 38 60 10.0 8.0 32.0 22.5 23.5 PHC POZC300-6INCHXT
7
Attachment chains
d1 47.5 – 88.9 mm

allow contamination material to be expelled
from under the roller during tooth-mesh
engagement.
1010
Long pitch conveyor chain sprockets
Sprockets
d1 101.6 × 47.5 – 152.4 × 66.7 mm
Pitch (P) x
Roller (d1)
Number
of teeth
Length through bore SKF sprocket reference
Type B Type C
d1 Z Dr D0 Dp BP H B LTB LTB
mm – mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm –
101.6 × 47.5 8 217.98 289.23 265.48 25H8 127 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6B8MR
8 217.98 289.23 265.48 25H8 127 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6C8MR
10 281.28 352.00 328.78 25H8 145 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6B10MR
10 281.28 352.00 328.78 25H8 145 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6C10MR
12 345.58 416.00 392.58 25H8 145 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6B12MR
12 345.58 416.00 392.58 25H8 145 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6C12MR
16 473.30 544.45 520.80 25H8 160 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6B16MR
16 473.30 544.45 520.80 25H8 160 18.0 60 102 PHS POZ47.5-101.6C16MR
101.6 × 66.7 8 198.78 298.83 265.48 25H8 127 24.7 60 102 PHS POZ66.7-101.6B8MR
8 198.78 298.83 265.48 25H8 127 24.7 60 102 PHS POZ66.7-101.6C8MR
10 262.08 362.13 328.78 25H8 196 24.7 90 155 PHS POZ66.7-101.6B10MR
10 262.08 362.13 328.78 25H8 196 24.7 90 155 PHS POZ66.7-101.6C10MR
12 325.88 425.93 392.58 25H8 196 24.7 120 215 PHS POZ66.7-101.6B12MR
12 325.88 425.93 392.58 25H8 196 24.7 120 215 PHS POZ66.7-101.6C12MR
16 454.16 554.15 520.80 25H8 205 24.7 205 385 PHS POZ66.7-101.6B16MR
16 454.16 554.15 520.80 25H8 205 24.7 205 385 PHS POZ66.7-101.6C16MR
152.4 × 66.7 8 331.52 431.57 398.22 25H8 127 24.7 60 102 PHS POZ66.7-152.4B8MR
8 331.52 431.57 398.22 25H8 127 24.7 60 102 PHS POZ66.7-152.4C8MR
10 426.47 526.52 493.18 25H8 196 24.7 90 155 PHS POZ66.7-152.4B10MR
10 426.47 526.52 493.18 25H8 196 24.7 90 155 PHS POZ66.7-152.4C10MR
12 522.17 622.22 588.82 25H8 196 24.7 120 215 PHS POZ66.7-152.4B12MR
12 522.17 622.22 588.82 25H8 196 24.7 120 215 PHS POZ66.7-152.4C12MR
16 713.73 816.50 781.18 25H8 205 24.7 205 385 PHS POZ66.7-152.4B16MR
16 713.73 816.50 781.18 25H8 205 24.7 205 385 PHS POZ66.7-152.4C16MR
21 975.75 1055.80 1022.45 25H8 205 24.7 205 385 PHS POZ66.7-152.4B21MR
21 975.75 1055.80 1022.45 25H8 205 24.7 205 385 PHS POZ66.7-152.4C21MR
Sprockets
Type B
*) Root – tip dimension – as uneven teeth (i.e. from bottom of tooth to diametrically opposite tooth outside diameter)
^) Roller diameters to BS standard: 47.5 mm (1 7/8); 66.9 mm (2 5/8)